Accommodation Fees

Students FE aged under 18 (FE U18)

For students who will be 16/17 years of age as of 31 August
2018 studying a Further Education course. Accommodation is
provided 7 days per week (not including half terms and holidays).
Please note that all students have to clear and vacate their
rooms during holidays and half terms.

The fees below include meals (Meal cards can only be used on
the College premises). There are two meal card options to
choose from depending on whether you plan to stay in
accommodation for 5 or 7 days.

= 5 day meal card option, £47 a week

= 7 day meal card option, £55 a week

Meal Cost (per

Year Option Room Weeks
Plan annum)
En-suite 5
1st A1 standard 36 £5,592
. Days
single
En-suite 7
1st A2 standard 36 £5,880
. Days
single
En-suite 5
2nd A3 standard 33 £5,125
. Days
single
En-suite 7
2nd A4 standard 33 £5,389
. Days
single
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Students FE aged over 18 (FE O18)

For students who will be 18+ years of age as of 31 August 2018 studying a Further
Education course. Accommodation is provided 7 days per week (not including half term and
holidays*). Please note that all students have to clear and vacate their rooms during holidays
and half terms unless stated otherwise.

Prices below are based on student’s self-catering. A meal card can be added as an optional
extra as either a five or seven-day option. Please contact the Student Liaison Team to add a
meal card to your package.

5 day meal card option, £47 a week
7 day meal card option, £55 a week

Year Option Room Weeks L et (g
Plan annum)
En-suite
1st B1 stardard 36 None £3,900
single

En-suite
1st B2 stardard 36 5 Day £5,592
single

En-suite
1st B3 stardard 36 7 Day £5,880
single

Premium en-

suite

standard 36
single

1st B4 None £4.455

Premium en-

suite

standard 36
single

1st  B5 5Day £6,147

Premium en-

suite
standard 36 7 Day £6,435

single

1st B6

En-suite
2nd C1 standard 33 None £3,574
single



Year

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

Option

C2

C3

C4

C5

C6

Room

En-suite
standard
single

En-suite
standard
single

Premium en-
suite
standard
single

Premium en-
suite
standard
single

Premium en-
suite
standard
single

* Half Terms at extra cost

Weeks

33

33

33

33

33

Meal
Plan

5 Day

7 Day

None

5 Day

7 Day

Cost (per
annum)

£5,125

£5,389

£4,084

£5,635

£5,899



Higher Education Students (Accommodation based in Cannington)

For students who will be 18+ years of age as of 31 August 2018 studying a Higher Education

course. Accommodation is for seven days per week including half terms (not including

Easter, Summer and Christmas holidays). Please note that all students have to clear and

vacate their rooms during the Easter, Summer and Christmas holidays.

Prices below are based on student’s self-catering. A meal card can be added as an optional

extra as either a five or seven-day option. Please contact the Student Liaison Team to add a

meal card to your package.

5 day meal card option, £47 a week

7 day meal card option, £55 a week

Option

D1

D2

D3

D4

D5

D6

Room

Standard
single

Standard
single

Standard
single

Premium en-
suite large
single

Premium en-
suite large
single

Premium en-
suite large
single

Weeks

34

34

34

34

34

34

Meal
Plan

None

5 Day

7 Day

None

5 Day

7 Day

Cost (per
annum)

£3,472

£4,976

£5,232

£4,209

£5,713

£5,809



Over 18 Students Only (Accommodation based in Taunton)

For students who will be 18+ years of age as of 31 August 2018. Accommodation is for
seven days per week including half terms (not including Easter, Summer and Christmas
holidays). Please note that all students have to clear and vacate their rooms during the
Easter, Summer and Christmas holidays.

Prices below are based on student’s self-catering.

Option  Room Weeks el il e

Plan annum)
En-suite
E1 standard 34 None £3,472
single

Additional Stay Rates

Dartmoor Lodge, Cannington: £20pppn
All other Lodges, Cannington: £15pppn
Canonsgrove Campus, Taunton: £25pppn

Financial Assistance

The College holds funds to provide financial assistance to students who meet the criteria in
the form of accommodation bursaries. These are means tested and are subject to change.
Forms can be obtained from Student Support. For more information and up to date advice

please speak to Student Support on 01278 441233.

Please Note

If you are unsure what level of study applies to you please call the Student Liaison Team for
clarification before completing the accommodation application form. Higher Education
student’s fees include half term/reading weeks. Please contact the Student Liaison Team on
01278 655149 or residentialenquiries@btc.ac.uk for more information.



