

# Taunton Campus

Wellington Road Taunton Somerset TAI 5AX

> Tel: 01823 366366 www.btc.ac.uk

Principal and Chief Executive:

Andy Berry

Vice Principal:

Louise Rowley

#### **Accommodation Fees**

### Students FE aged under 18 (FE U18)

For students who will be 16/17 years of age as of 31 August 2018 studying a Further Education course. Accommodation is provided 7 days per week (not including half terms and holidays). Please note that all students have to clear and vacate their rooms during holidays and half terms.

The fees below include meals (Meal cards can only be used on the College premises). There are two meal card options to choose from depending on whether you plan to stay in accommodation for 5 or 7 days.

- 5 day meal card option, £47 a week
- 7 day meal card option, £55 a week

Year	Option	Room	Weeks	Meal Plan	Cost (per annum)
1st	A1	En-suite standard single	36	5 Days	£5,592
1st	A2	En-suite standard single	36	7 Days	£5,880
2nd	A3	En-suite standard single	33	5 Days	£5,125
2nd	A4	En-suite standard single	33	7 Days	£5,389















## Students FE aged over 18 (FE O18)

For students who will be 18+ years of age as of 31 August 2018 studying a Further Education course. Accommodation is provided 7 days per week (not including half term and holidays\*). Please note that all students have to clear and vacate their rooms during holidays and half terms unless stated otherwise.

Prices below are based on student's self-catering. A meal card can be added as an optional extra as either a five or seven-day option. Please contact the Student Liaison Team to add a meal card to your package.

- 5 day meal card option, £47 a week
- 7 day meal card option, £55 a week

Year	Option	Room	Weeks	Meal Plan	Cost (per annum)
1st	В1	En-suite stardard single	36	None	£3,900
1st	B2	En-suite stardard single	36	5 Day	£5,592
1st	В3	En-suite stardard single	36	7 Day	£5,880
1st	B4	Premium ensuite standard single	36	None	£4,455
1st	B5	Premium ensuite standard single	36	5 Day	£6,147
1st	В6	Premium ensuite standard single	36	7 Day	£6,435
2nd	C1	En-suite standard single	33	None	£3,574

Year	Option	Room	Weeks	Meal Plan	Cost (per annum)
2nd	C2	En-suite standard single	33	5 Day	£5,125
2nd	C3	En-suite standard single	33	7 Day	£5,389
2nd	C4	Premium ensuite standard single	33	None	£4,084
2nd	C5	Premium ensuite standard single	33	5 Day	£5,635
2nd	C6	Premium ensuite standard single	33	7 Day	£5,899

<sup>\*</sup> Half Terms at extra cost

## **Higher Education Students (Accommodation based in Cannington)**

For students who will be 18+ years of age as of 31 August 2018 studying a Higher Education course. Accommodation is for seven days per week including half terms (not including Easter, Summer and Christmas holidays). Please note that all students have to clear and vacate their rooms during the Easter, Summer and Christmas holidays.

Prices below are based on student's self-catering. A meal card can be added as an optional extra as either a five or seven-day option. Please contact the Student Liaison Team to add a meal card to your package.

- 5 day meal card option, £47 a week
- 7 day meal card option, £55 a week

Option	Room	Weeks	Meal Plan	Cost (per annum)
D1	Standard single	34	None	£3,472
D2	Standard single	34	5 Day	£4,976
D3	Standard single	34	7 Day	£5,232
D4	Premium en- suite large single	34	None	£4,209
D5	Premium en- suite large single	34	5 Day	£5,713
D6	Premium en- suite large single	34	7 Day	£5,809

### Over 18 Students Only (Accommodation based in Taunton)

For students who will be 18+ years of age as of 31 August 2018. Accommodation is for seven days per week including half terms (not including Easter, Summer and Christmas holidays). Please note that all students have to clear and vacate their rooms during the Easter, Summer and Christmas holidays.

Prices below are based on student's self-catering.

Option	Room	Weeks	Meal Plan	Cost (per annum)
E1	En-suite standard single	34	None	£3,472

### **Additional Stay Rates**

Dartmoor Lodge, Cannington: £20pppn
 All other Lodges, Cannington: £15pppn
 Canonsgrove Campus, Taunton: £25pppn

### **Financial Assistance**

The College holds funds to provide financial assistance to students who meet the criteria in the form of accommodation bursaries. These are means tested and are subject to change. Forms can be obtained from Student Support. For more information and up to date advice please speak to Student Support on 01278 441233.

#### **Please Note**

If you are unsure what level of study applies to you please call the Student Liaison Team for clarification before completing the accommodation application form. Higher Education student's fees include half term/reading weeks. Please contact the Student Liaison Team on **01278 655149** or **residentialenquiries@btc.ac.uk** for more information.